o BLBKKDE

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an
Automatic Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)

—AEARETEY BBRYY 32> (ARaH)

LU-1520N-7

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA NITHBAIZEBELT

1. UARR—ID#01, #02 ZOMIE, R—YFO"ER"0HHFEISBT IV,

2. BERMOBFIZ, EHERL. 01, 25FOKMEIE. K& (RAA—-MIV) 2RLET,
3. MEMO () . HBESEMELTVETHRATHI I 2 EKRLET,

4 1 FAPR-IVD————= B, MR THELERKRLET,

29357407
No.1333-00




CONTENTS

B X
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......tvutiiiiiiiiiniinineiiniineinnns 1
AR - HhREAGR
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ..........c..ovuvenn... 3
L - T - RKVBAGR
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .................. e 5
SERBRMGR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................c...0. 7
MAERES - EX Y R
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ... ..\ttutntttneenne e anneenneeaeeetaeenaenenneees 9
%) B6R
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .............. S M o 1 0 o Y 11
i - THIBMR ”
7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt iaennns 13
K0 BA%
8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS .........cooviviininnennn.. 15
BBy 7 - avF U AEBRGK
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...\ttt tte e e eae et 17
SETHR ‘ |
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS . ......ittttttetttnne et eneaaennns 18
W 3 HEHR
11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS . ... .0tuneiiniiiieiiinaeenaaieonss 19
FBT - R RBR
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......uvcuneiueiiuneenneneennens 21
THRESKBERR
13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .........ovvviiiiinienn... 22
BB 2 _LITRERSR
14. ATIR MECHANISM A COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt eenes 23
T7—HEARR
15. AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONENTS .. ...\uuutttineiiin et eenineeinnens 25
T7—-#@B (A 7V av) Bk
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ..ottt ttittetit ettt te et e et aaeaas 27
HanhBasR
17. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . .....0uiretneeianieunennneeneinaeaains 29
ROV N AN - R BLR
18. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .. ..o\ttt ettt ee e et eieeeans 30
DLEE (XA7vav) BF
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt st ee et e et eenes 31
RILTHRBERG
20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 32

ATV a v (—&aINVidh) BR



21. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS . ......c.iiiiiiiiinniiniin e, 33
RUER (X7Varv) Bk

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e, 34
TR AR

23. OPTIONAL PARTS (1) . oiit ittt ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 35
FTa @ (1)

24, OP TION AL PAR T S () oottt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 37
AT a g (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S ..o e e e e e, 39

Rl



- SLERBAR

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
&R




REF.NO _NOTE  PARTNO, . ___ DESCRIPTLON . __] YA 4. aty
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM. A4R(I3) 1
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12,5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B ’ by7° AN - B 1
5 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° 39 11/64-40 L=8 6
6 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING YM 1REN v¥Y 1
7 214-44153 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-Z3-b (73) 1
8 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E Yh {4E : 1
9 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=8 4

10 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-B PR A 1
11 TA-0750704-RO  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 2
12 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG MLV 3
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B Yh 1ayn° %y B 1
14 SS-4110815-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 107-32204 CORD BUSH I-§ 7" y¥a 1
16 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS LEIr Y IV a4 1
17 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYF77+E b M6 L=12 2
18 213-93004 BALANCE COVER TV VAN - 1
19 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 vht32y* 15/64-28 L=9 2

20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE 1 7vH 1

21 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MZXY 9/64-40 L=6 1

22 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1M7vH vz 1

23 $S-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 vA$5Ry" 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1M 7v74(73) 1

25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1T VH1% (1)

26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE YRRV EX TP (D

27 B1132-521-000 = THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING YRR RS E I (1)

28 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2 v3¥y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)

29 SS-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YA¥5%Y 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

30 #01 213-99605 THROAT PLATE WECIGISIEVD) 1

31 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* Ry 11/64-40 L=8 3

32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMMIN X FYH Fa-¥IN Y 1

33 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN Y4B N % 1

35 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=5 2

36 213-99506 THROAT PLATE NI14 1

37 S$S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yi¥5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN LA (eR ) 1

39 213-49808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE 1M¥YZA" D12 1

40 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1

41 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 242 V) 1

42 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k737" 11/64-40 L=11 1

43 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2 Ik Fa94y-1h(16) 1

44 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 1

45 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7" 7vh ¥-7 1

46 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP F-7 W97 3

47 228-77609 DUST COVER & ZMIN - 1

48 TA-1050504-RO  RUBBER PLUG | 334 1

49 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A" ybh IFaY 3

50 213-92907 WINDOW PLATE G b 146G , 1

51 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 A% h % D=5.3 1

52 226-19100 CAP N 9y 77 vy 7 (AM%Y3Y) 1

53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG a-N -y I7r X7 1

54 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa*2¥ 11/64-40 L=8 1

NOTE (7£3)

#01... . OPTIONAL PARTS

p WARVEVS: f7A



32

7 0
7

Ll - Th - KPR
7
%%/
9
e
e

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
11
12
/
24

J\ . ,,,//v///////%%v%////////////// &/




REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO, .. ___ DESCRIPTION _ . _____. I S A oty
I 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL yYY* JRIAAN 1
3 213-33208 BALANCE FYL Y 1
4 214-40474 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. FY 9yvIu(s3) 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fve s 33y ) 1
6 106-04809 SCREW NT VR A7-8- PARY 2
7 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 156/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ISFNUZAV VAN 1
9 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.45

10 CQ-2020000-00 0OIL WICK 23y 0.03
11 BI1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NF - vy 1
12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.03
13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) Y7424 (A) (36MM) 1
14 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PR3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
15 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 PA2Y° M8 L=8 2
i6 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP y-7 M7 1
17 S§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Yy IFHASR 1
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.15
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. AANMATIAY TV HIA(IR) 1
21 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ANETINY IV H A 1)
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PRy 1/4-40 L=8 2)
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET HYIAX7 Byyh 1
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT MIVY N Wb 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR VM NN 1
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK YIy IN TV Yy 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 pAZY® M6 L=6 2
29 213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FYe vAIAN ) 1
30 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) By aryFavede v (1.2) 1
31 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET JAZT aryh 1
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 uryh Yy 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TYE YYIFEN % 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TV YYUFIA 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Tve vY-F ¥ ¥7 IX 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TYE YI-F ¥ ¥R N R 1
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7ve vY-F ¥3-9vs 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY CLUTCH HOLDER TV YIOFYy 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN Ve VY-F y3-0vs ey 1
40 5S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 2
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 y3y* D=6.35 H=3.2 1
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 v3y” D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 My 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TVe YY9FIYN Y 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4hAY 5 1
46 B1639-051-000 SPRING IR RV N3 1
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE FvE YY-F K Ay 9y 1
48 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TV YYIFETE Ay 1
49 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M2¥ 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B YAy 725V B()3) 1
bl 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B YAV JA7A00 T B (1)
52 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M2y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATVt 20X42 n
54 §5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 wAL73y 3/16-28 L=T 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER NIV HATH 1
56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 73y 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 213-93152 FLYWHEEL ASM. N3 WR(I3) 1
58 213-93103 FLYWHEEL LY MEYVAS (1)
59 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
60 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ¥ 39 MIOIA 4 A(OR) (1)
61 NM4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7 3 MIOFR 1 B(73) (n
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
63 85-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k532y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHiEmBIBaLR




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ _ __ ___ DESCRIPTION _________| LR S aty_ _
1 B1420-563-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME WP MVEVINUZ A 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD W) SVEVINUL 1
3 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NIF 94V 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.05
5 $S5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER -p- v vrYy 1
7 228-14909 FELT Y9y r%ava7hh 1
8 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NE A% 1
9 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL7%Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT MF -8 % 7Ihb 1
11 228-14909 FELT 99y 7%a927chh 1
12 SS§-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL7%y* 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
13 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 n) SY3355 160 1
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRIVE I AN 1
15 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 wIb72y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE NIE DIYN YR {TYH 1
17 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 whk72y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NIF 93yh 9&° {7V} (B) 1
19 S$S-6091022-TP  SCREW L33y 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM WL MVEVINVA VAN b 1
21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW PAXY? 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT ) MVEVINUNM 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK hra v 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD MIF - 3= - W1y ) 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL WL MVEVINMRA Y 1
26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL INESEVISE VRIS 1
27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. W MVEVINUS UV AR SRl O A 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM N 9IYN Y 297 95 (D
29 8$8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 t7%7" 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT W SVEVINUES UV S A0 (1)
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAT (2)
32 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NIE Y 1



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R T - B3y Bk




_____________ PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION __________t_v _* A
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT A 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM IRV V7 9T 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PRI 1/4-40 L=6 9
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL bavarakasali’ 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL A4NRAIYY JARN 1
5 229047155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. Y9 JATANT (I D
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 99y IZFANYY %)
8 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=7 1
10 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG bRy 1
TT 228-T2909 FELT TIT THIVLTINE Z
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK YIRIYIY) 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIRIVIVI 7 2hh 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S F9YIN VR 60 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B Linyh &3y B 2
6 SD-0640701-5F WTNGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 T v%7 D=8.35 H=7 T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AV BE ¥ 7Vi{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 7% b %.5K14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER /1772 1
20 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IeFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
2T BI414-555-000 SLTDE BLOCK AE VR ¥ JYF1a0 T
22 105-09701 FELT yIn-3 J% yadh7ELh 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK YIRIY 3-3° Y2 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIAIYE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YIRIIN R IY F -(03%) 1
76 BTA68-053-T00 WALKTNG BAR SPRING Y9A79% - ATIN § T
27 $5-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v33¥" 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE Yz 4N 14 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER 1h4Y4Y" 3ap 1
30 $5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v}y 15/64-28 L=19 1
3T 2T3-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASN" IVT T 39T FIIIMIFIR) T
32 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P 3% FAT 3P M4 L=8 2
33 M9637-110-000 PLUG COVER 15P 7* 97" hn - 15P 1
34 #01 D1470-241-E0A WALKING FOOT wmmmmr ) 1
35 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JIEUN Vb 1
36 BI50T-24T-R00 PRESSER BAR FIIF - T
37 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING AFTE - YRR 1
38 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG Huy7 3y 12p 1
39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. ALk 94 %(23) 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A3 94 % (1)
11 SS-TTICUI0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Y53y 11764-40 L=8.5 (€3]
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW A¥rFaneyyy 1
43 110-71701 NUT Az Favey 3 b 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 3T FIVEy A3 1
45 $D-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 & vy D=8 H=4.9 1
18 ZI3-4T151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE TP IRFTTIRCTIT 9) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {hask 974 A 3 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AT7Y Un - 1
49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER XA 1228 -3 1
50 $5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v33y° 9/64-40 L=9 1
ol BI470-053-0A0 WALKING FOOT ASH. vIR7Y77(73) 1
52 $8-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WALI3Y 15/64-28 L=T 1
53 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
54 213-50152 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A47Y(73) 1
55 213-50103 PRESSER FOOT Y17y (1)
56 T03-37905 FTNGER GUARD Flak e N [@9)
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. 9T Y 3VY A AYA(I]) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 93 Y avh & 4¥h (N
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM 97 Y a9y hh (1)
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 193 Y 3y X ARy 17 yYa 1
(13 TO7- 151 TAN I9T 7 a9y FaueIik T
62 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 193 Y avy A 4kt v 1
63 B1526-527-006 SPRING AYL7Y A X 1
64 $S-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v337° 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 193 I ady Fapkdyy 1
86 T07-15308 PIN ATRIE9T € v T
67 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uPHIyHE Ab 1
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 39 Y 3YF VYY) 1
69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ZANMAIVY IRIAAN 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 29T Y IP° AVHVAL 1
71 213-39601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) TIXTVARIA 14(A) T
72 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 $537° M5X0.8 L=8 1
73 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE JIXIYAMIN 12 1
74 §8-7111120-TP SCREW ALTRY 2
75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 9T I3y I I R 2
K T07-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING DR AE V2K T
71 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v 7y 338 - 2Ry 2
78 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eh* 2MAY 5 2
79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YIFIYIN XhY 1
80 $S8-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 W7y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
81 TOT-1378% ECCERTRIC ROD (SET) TIATVHAET R (&) T
82 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3Y 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Vryvvre vB 1
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B 10224074 2
85 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VYASYVIBYY b Y 2
86 SH-8050602-TP SCREW 5 L=6 TXX7 W5XU.8 L=t Z
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) 97k279Yv7(B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW YUTAN R XY 1
89 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ 2bA7 8 1
90 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) 99479397 ¥5* (B) 1
9T SH-6052002-TF SCREW 5 L=20 WHY7FF B R5X0. 8 L=20 T
92 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT vas-ﬂ:”{”: 1
93 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY* 15/64-28 L=7 1
NOTE (#:#) #01....TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) K@i (47" yav)



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Y Bk




REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION _________. YA A oy
1 213-93459 FEED BASE ASM. & 4(43) 1
2 213-93400 FEED BASE 175 4 n
3 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK 705 47434 (1)
4 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ByhrE bh 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 L% b % 6.2X13X1 (1)
6 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MZY (1)
7 B1604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT VAL 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U 4bAY b 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER VAL VIS 1
11 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 W%y 11/64-40 L=14 2
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT VLY v M) 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL FANEIVY TRAN 2
14 $5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 B3025-141-H00-A  CONNECTING ARM V2 Ak M 1
16 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 73y 3/16-28 L=12 1
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99y PAFAMIT(F3) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y9y JAFAMNY (n
19 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ME - 3-p -pyp 1
21 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 17 A vxy' D=9 N=T 1
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyarryh 9/32-28 1
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE 17V Faveyad 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER A79Faney {74 2
25 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LIy’ 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
26 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK Y UAFEVAT S VNN 2
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT VA VAL LSS 1
28 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT Jzhbiz 1
30 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 wALTRY" 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN A29FageyavIves y 1
32 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 NIy 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7Y¥Faveyuyh’ 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 A vxy D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING A29F39ey 84 Lyn Yn 3 1
36 213-38009 SPRING HOOK Eyn IN 3bY 1
37 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 7%y 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A 179FaveyA 1
39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ - A2 ax 1
40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 myRr7 " hb 1
41 213-36805 FEED DIAL A 1794 £%h A 1
42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT VUANEVAGL Eb AR 1
43 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 732y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A7VF39e9%y° 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING [V 1
46 110-52701 PIN F7Y FIvky v 1
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING Y UAFEVAS I ANT M 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. VLS LALVACEY] 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK YEES o vV (1)
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 78v4 3-p -y Y (D
b1 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.04)
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 (n
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A Z4N{F70uyh A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN YIELS e VAL VA 1
55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 A v2y* D=10 H=8 1
56 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 t73y° 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW ALY A9 957 A vRY 1
58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3¥ b % 6.5X13X0.8 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs3ybh 15/64-28 1
60 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ Y29 -3 s 1
61 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 72y 11/64-40 1L=9.5 2
62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AvF D=12 W=10 73 1
63 CS-1201011-SH - THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z7Abyr D=12 W=10 (1)
64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed 4pA7 9 1
66 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ Y7E790n - 1
67 213-99100 FEED DOG 17 1
68 213-99209 FEED DOG 179 (9A%/39) 1
69 228-14909 FELT 9y r%ava7chh 1

-10 -



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

EWh - TEIBGGR

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTLON _________. LI S ay_ .
1 213-93608 HOOK SHAFT DASE (RIGHT) AMEYHYY 25 4 3¥ 1
2 213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK FHh XTIV 1
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD FHHX TVH IV Y 1
4 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK v 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyas3oh 11/64-40 1
6 213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) P 7Y (AhkYaY) 1
7 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT PN XTVIYF T Y 1
8 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhesxy" 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.01

10 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE i Y7 1

11 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8Xl L7% b % 3.7X8X1 1

12 $5-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L53y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

13 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 XY P9YARN Z5AME 1.3 1

14 213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL Yy 797ARN (4 b5 aY) 1

15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL BRI 2IRAN0 1

16 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER I IR AMA 9T 1

17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER Y AMAVE MR P 1

18 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L5327 15/64-28 L=30 1

19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k74 b % 8.5X18X1.6 1

20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 nYhs73E" bh 1

21 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW - 1)3- F3-¥Y3Y 1

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Yy 11/64-40 1

23 213-93756 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. 1M (23) 1

24 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAIF € v(a-byhr%) 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT I83° 7 1

26 213-93509 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL JEY INIAAN 1

27 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%¥" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

28 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YAy 7 FHARR I3 1

30 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M2y 11/64-40 L=4 2

31 #02 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC MAESVAN V)T 1

32 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%Y* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

33 213-781563 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. ¥ avr #79HA(73) 1

34 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL ya- X3 NN 1

36 SS-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.1 M2¥ 1/4-40 L=6.1 1

37 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 4R NN 1

39 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MR 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 MAtY D=17.5 L=5 1

41 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7°VYHIRY 2

42 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT Xavak v7 vy 1

43 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M3Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

44 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B YRY 970 50 x-A50 B 1

45 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A ATy 79ARN Z5AMML A 1

46 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B Y IYTRAN 257044 B 1

47 #01 101-10906 THRUST WASHER 1.1 AV 797REN 2FAMA 1.1 1

48 #01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 HY PYPRIN ZFAMMS 1,2 1

49 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 IS I9YRAL ZFAMAR 1.4 1

50 #01. 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 AN IVYARN Z5AM R 1.6 1

51 #01 101-12606 THRUST WASHER 1.7 By YY9RAN ZFAME 1T 1

52 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BT I9TARL ZFAM4R 1.8 1

NOTE (&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BB

#02....0PTIONAL PARTS

-12 -

17 yavER &



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

Y)Y BR




-14 —

REF.NO __NOTE __PARTNO, DESCRIPTION ____ . __ . €Y. A4 ety
1 213-95801 MOVING KNIFE b UAZ 1
2 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ayhy7HR bb M3X0.5 L=6 2
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 k3% b % 3.2X7X0.5 2
4 213-95900 WAITING KNIFE B4XAR 1
5 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YAk7%y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
6 213-95058 CLAMP SPRING BASE ASM. D797 N 34 4(43) 1
7 213-96007 CLAMP SPRING 597 N} n
8 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YWEI%y' 3/32-56 L=4.8 (1
9 213-95009 CLAMP SPRING BASE I597 N R4 n
10 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyhryik: Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2
11 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ET¥ B R Ih EL MG 2
12 213-94101 MOVING KNIFE BASE B UARY 4 1
13 213-94309 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT B OARIN DY 7 1
14 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 oyh7¥ Lbh 9/64-40 L=6 2
15 213-94804 KNIFE SHAFT A2T 7 1
16 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 V7Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
17 213-94200 WAITING KNIFE BASE BAXARR 4 1
18 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR AIAND Y 2
19 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L=4 4
20 213-94507 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING ARM B ORI 95 1
21 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyAI7HE A 1
22 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B B IARIN DY VIB 1
23 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 4 v3¥y D=5 H=4.,8 2
24 213-95108 SYLINDER ARM JIvE -h5 1
25 213-95207 SYLINDER FITTING PLATE JYVE -NIYh44 1
26 PA-1601528-A0 KNOCK CYLINDER 19779 1
27 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT AM-b 32 ¥ 2{Yh 2
28 SM-8041402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 A% H4X0.7 L=14 1
29 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsIvh M4 1
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhsyik b M5X0.8 L=12 2
31 WP-0531001-SC WASHER L% b R I 390 M5 2
32 213-94606 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARK A A4XAZIN 995 A 1
33 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oyhIyHE b M4 1
34 213-94903 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER AZZ2h pan 1
35 SD-0370401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 3,70 H= 4.0 A v3¥ D=3.7 H=4 1
36 213-94408 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AAXAZIN 9T ) 1
37 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR AFAMYY 1
38 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY” 11/64-40 L=4 2
39 213-94705 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARM B A4XA2IN 995 B 1
40 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhsirE Ab 1
41 213-94903 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER A220 Han 1
42 213-95702 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER SHAFT A2V vany” 7 1
43 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ey 4pi7 2.5 1
44 213-95306 DRIVING ARM SPRING I 997 A 2R 1
45 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIAI9VN - N 3y 1
46 B1612-206-000 SUSPENSION SCREW THAYITE N 2hF 1
47 NS-6150430-SpP NUT 15/64-28 nyh2739h 15/64-28 1
48 213-94002 THREAD CUTTING BASE 1IN & 4 1
49 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 nyA271% M 15/64-28 1
50 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI¥ A 3 I I M6 1
51 SS-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 ByAITHE M 15/64-28 1
52 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 (&5 a0 i 35 20 B ] 1
53 213-95504 DRIVING ARM STOPPER PLATE I0° 997 ZAhyn° 44 1
54 SK-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyHhsTHE W M5X0.8 L=10 2
55 213-95405 THREAD CUTTING CAM s 1
56 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MA33" M6 L=6 2
57 PA-0600505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I73Yva 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE A=Y N 1
59 213-95603 KNIFE FIXED PLATE AXI7415 1
60 PS-0300322-K0 SPRING PIN A7y ey 1
61 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 1.5
62 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° 1.5
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JVAvE-2 0 1.5
64 HX-0029500-08B WIRE MARK(3) 74%-3-2(3) ’ 3
65 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 7{¥-v-2(4) 3
66 HX-0029500-0J WIRE MARKIA ) 7{¥-v-7TA] 2



8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS
HEINY 7 - aVTF U AKERR

-15 -



-16 ~

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| LSRN S B aty
1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER ARARIVE 1
2 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyh773E Wb 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 (22 i I M S8 (3 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IYR =VEIRY” 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 Y373 M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE ¥ ¥R 0NIA 4 1
7 SS8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YIL7%y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-98300 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ 22579907 1
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 2 3y D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrvh 15/64-28 1
11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 & vx¥ D=8 H=3.5 2
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ¥73799v7(1) 1
13 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 YAht3%y* 3/16-28 L=7 1
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VN =N X0 1
15 SS5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT %3 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 135-15606 SPRING 1h%Y &3 3hd M In % 1
17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ ¥IE700N - N XA 1
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NIJUN - 2RI 1
19 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y332y 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION Abb -1 1

21 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER Y77 2

22 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. BYFN 9724y F)9(I3) 1

23 213-88657 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. BYFN 9I24y$(I3) (D

24 D6009-555-DOA  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7237 AN - 4P S (D

25 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIVIN vh 60 (1)

26 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y A-30 A% (2)

27 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE MyFIIIr14 (n

28 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YILI%¥* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

29 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING MUNVL AL V) 2

30 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7¥ b % 6X10.5X1 2

31 PA-3201003-00 JIG CYLINDER IV 1

32 213-98409 CYLINDER FITTING BASE V7 VAIYVE -NIITN A A 1

33 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyh7+6 hb M6 L=10 2

34 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 L7 % I %N M6 2

35 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW M4 L=35 Y7 II%E Wb 2

36 213-98508 CYLINDER SCREW U5 VAIIVA -2 1

37 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oy M8 3¥2 1

38 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW i) 1

39 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1

40 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-2(2) 1



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RAFHER

242526

1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1hFavy(23) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. S EVMCSER)) (D
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AMMIN 2RI (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 1IN 2 (D
5 B3137-527-04A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. {bMIA % TVH4 I3 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT IhF3-¥ 7B (1
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hakAe v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF3-3%7 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AN Fayy¥TdT (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) AhFI- N % (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MFI-I47 B4TVR A (2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AMFaryyvs (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 AMI-TF - A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 4 4174V Fao ¥y (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING A 44F AMFIIN 3 (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 {pFavy b ()
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER fbarita (N
18 $5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17 WEY" 9/64-40 L=7 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ viyr D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 yhrIYh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE A 44F 4MFI-TF - TvH (1)
22 §$8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN A7V ey 1
24 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ADIAAETE 1
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR ADIAR AV - 1
26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ADIRATTE 1
NOTE (#:32) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE &

-17 -



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
%P3 DO

11 @\
10

©

7
8
6
REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _______._.. DESCRLPTION _________. 4 BN s aty_ .
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AZEAN VL ED 1
2 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 wheyxy’ 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 - TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID APIRAIV 4 1
4 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v7¥ B % 3.7X8X1 1
6 D6043-555-B00 = PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy 2-34h A7 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR AP2NAF Y 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING b7 Yo 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 65717h M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 61737 M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 uyhr7707h M4 1
12 WP-0501046~-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 L% b %.5X14X1 1

-18 -



11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS

T - R X PR

37

-19 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _______._. A S A ay _
1 213-96551 THREAD RACK DEVICE ASM. IMIIYYF(3) 1
2 213-96502 THREAD RACK PLATE 1My14 (N
3 213-96601 DRIVING CYLINDER KNUCKLE KAV VR VANVPINE AN SY) (1
4 PA-1601528-A0  CYLINDER 1973908 (1)
5 213-96700 DRIVING CYLINDER BASE AMITLRIN 93IvE M A4 (1)
6 213-96809 STOPPER by - (D
7 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VrIVvIBYY by (1
8 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z7AM9r D=8 W=8 (1)
9 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2 v%¥ D=6.35 H=2.4 (1
10 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA%Y* 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
11 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yht73y” 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
12 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION hE azky (2)
13 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK (6) 74¥-v-7(6) (1)

14 HX-0029500~-0D  WIRE MARK (5) 74Y-v-7(5) (1

15 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v7%y" 15/64-28 L=14 2

16 213-96957 THREAD PRESSER DEVICE ASM. 1M¥TY9$()3) 1

17 213-96908 THREAD PRESSER BASE 1My Ih & 4 (n

18 213-97005 THREAD PRESSER M4z (1

19 PA-0600502-A0  CYLINDER 197 W& (D).

20 213-97104 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ADAFIIYVA MY 4 (1)

21 213-97203 FITTING PLATE A AMFIN & L DIVF1RA (1)

22 213-97401 THREAD PRESSER BASE COVER MY IR & AN - (1

23 129-66800 UPPER THREAD GUIDE Favhvy94 ATV (n

24 SM-1040801-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 723" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

25 SM-4040601-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A 2%y M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

26 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayA777% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

27 $S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YWL7%Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

28 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION Lk 1=ty (2)

29 HX-0029500-0D  WIRE MARK (5) 74¥-v-7(5) (1)

30 213-5b6904 ARM THREAD GUIDE =MV 1

31 S$S-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v7%y" 3/16-32 L=12 2

32 213-97302 FITTING PLATE B MY IR & (1M )Yr14B 1

33 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAt 2y 11/64-40 L=6 3

34 213-97567 THREAD RACK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. AT 24y F)9(I3) 1

35 213-97559 THREAD RACK SWITCH ASM. AT Z49F(I3) (1)

36 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7°37° N - 4P J0 (N

37 213-97500 SWITCH FITTING PLATE AN ZLyF MY s44 (D

38 BAND 60 IVIn v 60 (n

FA-9500B00-00

-90 -



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThE&EHEBER

-91 -

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AMEY9F(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ISEISILZRICr = D) (N
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. PISEYAC) D) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. IS IVARIC D) (D
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER S (1
6 975-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE TIR%Y 7% 17398914 @)
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AIn } (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I a9y 1-7 Iy (2)
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T A9(7 997) @))]

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION A (1)

TI BI148-555-000 SPRING 777 F1-¢) T YN R D
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2hRY (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb abRY 5 (1)
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y (D

15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IALIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 $5-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 5%y 9/64-40 L=5 (@)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE ASETEVAS 2L (N
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL PANEAS S ZANN ¢ 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bA3Y° M5X0.8 L=6 2
71 105-02300 “THREAD CUTTER PSS VAR ] I
22 $5-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. YRV H (13) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE IRAPTYHVIIIE 4 @))]
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE & {47 AMFI-TK - TVH (1)
% NS-6110310-3P NUT 11/64-40 TYE7FIh 11/64-40 @3]
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 2 41 {MFIIIN 3 (D
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h#3-7 45 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST & A{FMFaIIF Y (n
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {bFa9y Iy (1
3T SH-6040800-3P SCREW 13250 2
32 225-38706 PACKING 1PYERIYIE AN vRY 1



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
BB X _EITRERR

14
REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION _________._ (SR AN S Qty |
] PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER 7YV 1
2 SM-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 nYAITHE W M8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW YIVE VYEYRY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nYH7FYh M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 v3y" D=7.24 §=3.3 1
6 713-88500 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A YV OR¥L T UN A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B ¥} URITS Ly -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYH77HE Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT PSS vl S o 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW IV 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY (FRONT) YV AFA(RT) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YIVR 254 (9IN) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2K rh* Fa94Y-1(16) 1
14 $S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK(7) 74¥-3-7(7) 1
16 HX-0029500-0G _ WIRE MARKI S 7AY-3-718] 1

-922 —



14.AIR MECHANISM A COMPONENTS

7 —#%E ABR

1

\—_—_.—-———_————_——_————_-—-—_-—

- 93 -



- 924 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, _________ DESCRIPTION ________ _. (A S Qty
1 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7EM-VE 2b-R(93) 1
2 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR T4M8-V¥ -4 (1
3 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ aba-MYy{4 (1
4 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (1)
5 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (I ) (1)
6 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.15)
7 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YWEIRY' D=4.8 L=25 2
8 GAK-A2401AA0  AIR DEVICE A ASM. I7-Y9£A(73) 1
9 GAK-A2402AA0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A ASM. 7YY AT VA(23) (1)

10 GAK-A2402A00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A 7YY AT VA (1)
11 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (I ) (D
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C IV 2=ty C (1
13 D6028-555-B0OA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P #4mV7 5y I (1)
14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by 2-340 A2 (9)

15 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER V7" A2VAHN 12P (1)

16 D6029-555-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P VT 57 (D

17 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE MY VI 6P (1

18 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIV#a-7° (0.25)

19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (0.9)

20 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7* (0.9)

21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK OVAVE-2 70 (1.3

22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AYE-2 I (1.1)

23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILAVE-2 J0 (0.11)

24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AavE-2 /n (0.11)

25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $£1-7° (1.2)

26 BT-0600401-EB _ TUBE F1-7° (1.2)

27 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1) y4¥-v-7(1) (3)

28 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 74Y-v-7(2) (3)

29 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74%-v-7(3) (1)

30 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) Y4¥-3-7(4) (1)

31 AX-0029500-0D  WIRE MARK(5) J{Y-v-7(5) an

32 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) 74%-3-7(6) (3)

33 HX-0029500-0F  WIRE MARK(7) Y4Y-v-2(7) (3)

34 HX-0029500-06  WIRE MARKIS | Y4Y-v-218] (3)

35 HX-0029500-0J  WIRE MARKIA | 74¥-v-2TA | (1)

36 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYEIFIE 7 (M

37 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YVE732Y D=4.1 L=50 4



15. AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONENTS

T7—%EB (A7 av) Bk

1

I R

I R

- 25 —



REF.NO __NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ | CYoA 4 oty _
1 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T4hA-V¥ ab-2(73) 1
2 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR T4ME-b¥ ab-4 (1
3 GAK-A2304000  REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ ab3-MIys4% (1)
4 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE Iy-% 7 (D
5 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74977% FA (Th¥° ) (1)
6 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.15)
7 SK-3482501-SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YWEIRY" D=4.8 L=25 2
8 GAK~A2401BA0 AIR DEVICE B ASM, I7-Y9¥B(73) 1
9 GAK-A2402BA0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B ASM. 7Yy At VB(3) (n

10 GAK-A2402B00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B AR AR (1)
11 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74779%° 7B (Wi ) (1)
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C Ik 224y C @)
13 D6028-555-B0OA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P #{uv7° 37* Im (n
14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY R-3H0 AR 1y
15 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER V&7 420hin 12P (1)
16 D6029-555-BOA  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F{Ov7° 37 (1)
17 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE N7 vy 6P (1N
18 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ IIVFa-7 (0.25)
19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.9)

20 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7° (0.9)

21 BT-0400251-EB ~ URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAYE-Z Jn (1.3)

22 BT-Q400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VavE-2 I (1.1

23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z (0.11)

24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IVAVE-Z Jn (0.11)

25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (1.2)

26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.2)

27 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

28 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (3)

29 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) (3)

30 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (1)

31 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) 7{¥-v-7(4) (1)

32 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) 74¥-v-7(5) (11)

33 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) 74¥-v-7(6) (3)

34 HX-0029500-0F  WIRE MARK(7) 74Y-v-7(7) (3)

35 HX-0029500-0G  WIRE MARKIS8 | 74¥-v-218 (3)

36 HX-0029500-0H WIRE MARKI9 | 7{Y-v-219 ) (2)

37 HX-0029500-0J  WIRE MARK[A ) 74¥-v-2TA | (1

38 PJ-3080400-02 - QUICK COUPLING TyRIFI¥ 7 (1N

39 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 7%y D=4.1 L=50 4

- 926 —



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

raHhBILR




— 98 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _____ ____ DESCRIPTION _________. LA S SR 5
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM, 7-MvY)2973hh(23)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-Mv9a97chbA (1
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-5hv)a97xhhB (D
4 213-459056 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT X7 #9297 b (n
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM, 7INMYE(73) 1
6 213-46309 FELT 7T (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT LVARNY M VR (1)
8 213-46408 FELT Ah¥aya7zivh (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VM 60 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE Y7AY2E 944 1
11 §S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y73y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
12 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.2
13 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 1
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FIE VAR YN Y 1
15 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Y : 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT T/ v¥a9a7ahh 1
17 $8-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y47 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-A¥a927zhh 1
19 B1412-051-000  FELT MF -5 % 7Thb 1

20 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND AV 1

21 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ) PPEVINSE VAR 551 1

22 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA*2%¥" 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM. T-W 1My (93) 1

24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7773 2V ¥N (1)

25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK T-dt10R) (1)

26 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F21-7"VyEYRY (1)

27 8Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VXY (2)

28 §8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7%y* 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

29 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AVHYA %2927 h YT 1

30 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 193" 3 3y’ AAYAL7zhb 1

31 $8-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YIt7%y" 3/16-28 L=7 1

32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT N A7 $YT 1

33 $8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YhL732y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥2927° £7° 559} 1

35 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A%y 15/64-28 L=9 2

36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY AN 47° 254 1

37 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* %y 15/64-28 L=9 2

38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VY3 1

39 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VIR 1

40 S§S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,3 L7332y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

41 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ay N 47 H¥ 1

42 §5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat a3y 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥ava2 Lyryvy 2

44 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7997 ¥ - 1

45 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7 397 Y- AN R 1

46 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 737 Y- AYThiy 1

47 $§-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa %y 11/64-40 L=8 1

48 SM-2041001-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 YA$52%9° M4X0.7 L=10 2

49 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.36

50 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.08

51 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.22

52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.35

53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.6

54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.46

55 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° . 0.13

56 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.02

57 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.06

58 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIyIn vh 60 15

59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N AT R 1



17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
V2P -PATa i -dy g 12

1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77°397()3%) 1
2 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t33y° 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wALI3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAXY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77* 3% 1
4 B3TIT-220-000 WASHER 77735 T 0 % T
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 33% *{AY-K 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 5%y 1
9 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 vA33y* M3X0.5 L=14 4
10 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyp73Yh ¥3X0.5 1¥2 4
T T07-48101 OTL RENOVING SETSCREW PACKING T TRy N 957 g
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v3¥ ¥ ¥ 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 MWEIXy D=2.4 L=18 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASH. (FOR JE) A* Wb -C(JEY3Y) )3 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A Aban -C(JEZ3Y) (1)
Te SK-348Z500-5T WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IWET3y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASK. (RIGHT) A AMIN - (3% )23 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A AMAIN -(3%) (1)
19 213-51002  BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ING Y TARS SA8-2¢ 1 (n
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A RN -(kR°)) 1
T TA& T SRR EV R T

22 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 e5%y* 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASM. HMMVI(I3) 1
24 107-27303 FILTER 7448~ (1)
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP 74M-%%97" (1)
i T07-53002 FYLTER PLATE TIRE-T¥E1R (e8]
27 213-45301 0IL TANK My (n
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) i -(33) (1)
29 SK-6021000-TP SCREW 152554 (3)
30 NM-9050001-SC WING NUT ¥5X0.8 #3979 M5X0.8 132 (1)
3T TA- = RUBBER PLUG 1537 (@9]
32 213-46903 FILTER 7143 (@]
33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) I -(91) (1)
34 213-45509 FILTER CASE 74 -2 (1)
35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET babavl (1)
I5 10739209 FILTER PACKING TN 9%Y m

-929 —



18. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DLEE (A7YVav) Bk

1 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 J1G CYLINDER A2 1
3 SK-6044002-TP SCREW ayhI7HE bh 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW I -byrIRy 1
5 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyh73vh M8 1
5 214-38502 FLEAEL VM T
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW yIRIY T -y X vy 1
8 $D-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 2 vy D=6 H=4.5 1
9 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER a9y 39y YurIN -3 1
10 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ¥53y 11/64-40 L=16 2
T 2T4-38700 393 7 997 VIHE T
12 §5-4110815-8Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW b3% Y 1
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 377 1
15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 74¥-v-7(4) 1
6 217-32553 B SVIZyF(JR) T
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER R{IFIN ~ n
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE ZLYFRN VIR 4 (1
19 214-43551 SRANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASM. SUYZ{YFEN YA(IR) (n
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A ¥-py7" A (1)
2T 2T4-43007 KEY TOF B 7T E QY]
22 214-43106 KEY TOP C ¥-py7°C (1)
23 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-}y7°D (1)
24 214-43809 KEY TOP F %-M7°F (@9
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN - (4)
78 NH-5030001-5C NUT K3 TYH779F H3XU.5 172 )
27 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 ¥ R7% I 23 M3 L=6 4)
28 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B AbIN {12(B) 1
29 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASH. A3277° b¥ 24I¥B(I3) 1
30 GAK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASH. b 2{9#B(I3) (1)
3T HAT-8023TT00 DRIVING BAR, T00Z ZIF 77 97 (1002) 03]
32 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE - Z4¥F ¥ & 4 (T002) (2)
33 S$S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 €332y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
34 $58-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
35 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F ' {4F 1
35 SK-3514000-5C “WOOD SCREW D=5. T L=40 Ty D=5.1 L=40 Z

-30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R THRERR

RFF.-J“Q--NOEE____FA_RTNQ-__--_-__-_D-E.§_C_13_I_P_T_I_Q_N_---____-__.k-_f___ﬂ-_!-__---__.Qt.v__
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER MSEYIAND (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN EVZr (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYXYTY 32y Yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST St vieabi (2)
6 SN-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t5a%y° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFE IR (2)
8 229-31406 - SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMTE vET 1 A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFY57 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE 9(9T) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT VT 9% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 23y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh7ryh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMFE 9 (34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {37 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN __ SPRING WASHER N5 b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oy M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh737h M16X1.5 1¥2 (n
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3593 % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M5 ANTYH 957 I3 1

-31 -



20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
ATV a v (ZBa)ViEk) B

REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRILPTION ST N S aty
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B rHrfavtyrys B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyha7#vh 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A AHrfaveyrys A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT N R¥VIT ) 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B AFLFaveIN % B 3

- 32 -



21. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
RYER (XT7vavy) Bk

REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO. _____  _DESCRIPTION ______ b v A_f . 8.
1 MAH-152010A0  RULER Yy 39 (4%) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 5% 7 % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NE N R M6 2
4 $S-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 WWeFky" 15/64-28 L=16 2

- 33 -



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
HEABR

REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _________ DESCRLPTLON _________. LN S S ay__
| 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. AV VRS 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NI -(4 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-7° ¢ Zn F(¥3-) 1
4 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 7" TV ZX4 N0, 2(700CC) 1
5 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 7% 1
6 229-31604 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $HIE Y 1
7 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
8 #02 B8213-125-AA0  HINGE ASM. Ly )3 2
9 105-29808 COVER AR AR-ES /) 1

10 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION b-7" 7yyay 4
11 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION b-7" #1375 4
12 #02 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER 1Ay ¥ 2
13 #02 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 8
14 #02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TRSF & v (n-byhy%) 1
15 #01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. N =y (J3) 1
16 B8404-352-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AN AN - xRy 2
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VANV 3
18 213-88855 RELAY CABLE A ASM. Favy45-7" BA(I3) 1
19 #03 213-88863 RELAY CABLE B ASM. Fa9y15-7° WB(43) 1

NOTE (7E3d)

#01... .HEAD ONLY,

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
#02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY

#03....WITH DL DEVICE ONLY

- 34 -

HED A,

SRR L A D A
17" )-h R D A
DLEEM Z DA



23.OPTIONAL PARTS (1)
F7Va v (1)

ltem Walking foot ltem Presser foot
o A f B ] AR

(Commonly used

for every size of

presser foot)

(B4 {14R)

g
Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) . Part No.

1 B1478-245-000| 4.4mm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 15 81530-245-0AH
9,.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK

Cfp
~ 1y ﬂg
For piping \\~
RAEVIR ~
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.,
4.4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000| 4.4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/186) 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F| 6.4mm(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)
Size(mm) Ref.No Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No Part No.
4 4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C| 4.4mm(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4.8nm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/16) 22 B1527-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F[ 6.4mm(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K| 9.5mm(3/8) 25 B1527-245-0AK
(With teeth) I (With teeth)
(&fi2) | (Mf&)
<
~-
N
PR
Ref.No. Part No, . Part No.
11 103-38309 26 B1525-563-SA0

-35 -




- 36 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _______ . DESCRIPTION _________| L A S P aty_
1 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER Ity 1
2 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER Yy R 1
3 B1479-245-00D  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N YTy NHASE3/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 N 9ThyNIHEYL1/4 1
5 B1479-245-00H  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N yIhy M HEAYE5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C INNER PRESSER 5/32 FEHL(nY%)5/32 1
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FHAFI(AI%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F  WALKING FOOT, F FhEET(rY%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H  INNER PRESSER 5/16 ¥z (ny%)5/16 1

10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 Fhr¥z(rY%)3/8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT 122 VMR 1
12 B1530-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 YM¥E(5/32) (73) 1
13 B1530-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. IMYE(3/16) (43) 1
14 B1530-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. YM¥E(1/4) (73) 1
15 B1530-245-0AH  OQUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YhE¥x(5/16) (13) 1
16 B1530-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) YpA¥I(3/8) (73) 1
17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 N ITHIMIEYE(E/32) (93) 1
18 B1531-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 NITHINIR YT (3/16)(23) 1
19 B1531-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 IMYE(1/4)(23) 1
20 B15631-245-0AH  FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. YM¥E(5/16)(23) 1
21 B1527-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 YMr$2(/23)5/32 1
22 B1527-245-0AD  FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. YM¥I(73)3/16 1
23 B1527-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 IMHE(73)1/4 1
24 B1527-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 YMA¥L(73)5/16 1
25 B1527-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 JM¥I(73)3/8 1
26 B1525-563-SA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 117y (73) 1



24. OPTIONAL PARTS (2)
AT a vl (2)

-37 -

|tem Walking foot Presser foot ltem Walking foot ‘Presser foot
& % 4 R & A& R
(With teeth)
(mffg)
>
F-760A
FOR BINDING
Ref . No, 5 Ref No, 8 : 9
Part No MAQ-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0
I / ltem Walking foot Presser foot
& & $ B AR
B147624500¢C
Iy (With teeth)
Ref_ No 2 L
Part No, MAN-10452000
(With teeth)
(aHe)
o Ref No 10 11
o Part No B1470-562-BA0 B1525-562-BA0
Ref No 3
Part No, ] B1476-245-00A
i
Q s
", B
Ref, No 4 7
Part No 103-25306 103-25157




1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT YyEsY 73 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT YIx797Y 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER thiyx 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT YIEIYTY 1
5 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 17y (J3) 1
6 B1529-245-0AA  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT IMAYT(I¥ H47Y)(F3) 1
7 103-25157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7Y ()3) 1
8 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT YIRIITY 1
9 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥173 73 1
10 B1470-562-BA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 97y (%) 1
11 B1525-562-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥I7Y 73 I

- 38 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
) E_NO s H N & H N A% " NO

A3216-001-00A 21 9 | B1527-245-0AD 36 22 | D1470-241-E0A 8 34 | HX-0029500-06 26 35

A4078-550-00A 28 20 | B1527-245-0AF 36 23 | D2112-555-B00 2 10 | HX-0029500-0H 26 36

B1527-245-0AH 36 24 | D3162-555-B00 17 21 | HX-0029500-0J 14 66

BT-0400251-EB 14 63 | B1527-245-0AK 36 25 | D3162-555-B00 21 25 | HX-0029500-0J 24 35

BT-0400251-EB 24 21 | B1529-245-0AA 38 6 | D3168-555-HOB 21 27 | HX-0029500-0J 26 37

BT-0400251-EB 24 22 | B1529-890-00C-A 21 7 | D6009-555-DOA 16 24 | HX-0029500-00 16 39

BT-0400251-EB 24 23 | B1530-245-0AC 36 12 | D6009-555-DOA 20 36 | HX-0029500-00 24 27

BT-0400251-EB 24 24 | B1530-245-0AD 36 13 | D6028-555-BOA 24 13 | HX-0029500-00 26 28

BT-0400251-EB 26 21 | B1530-245-0AF 36 14 | D6028-555-BOA 26 13 | HX-0035400-ON 30 25

BT-0400251-EB 26 22 | B1530-245-0AH 36 15 | D6029-555-BOA 24 16

BT-0400251-EB 26 23 | B1530-245-0AK 36 16 | D6029-555-BOA 26 16 | J1067-000-000 34 5

BT-0400251-EB 26 24 | B1531-245-0AC 36 17 | D6043-555-B00 16 26

BT-0600401-EB 14 61 | B1531-245-0AD 36 18 | D6043-555-B00 18 6 | MAH-152010A0 33 1

BT-0600401-EB 14 62 | B1531-245-0AF 36 19 | D6043-555-B00 24 14 | MAN-10452000 38 2

BT-0600401-EB 24 6 | BI531-245-0AH 36 20 | D6043-555-B00 26 14 | MAQ-09307000 38 1

BT-0600401-EB 24 19 | B1604-012-000-A 10 7 | D8232-241-E00 29 21 | MAQ-093080A0 38 5

BT-0600401-EB 24 20 | B1610-512-000 10 39 MAT-80230T00 30 32

BT-0600401-EB 24 25 | B1612-206-000 14 46 | EA-9500B00-00 8 14 | MAT-80231T00 30 31

BT-0600401-EB 24 26 | B1639-051-000 4 46 | EA-9500B00-00 16 25 [ MC-3720016-00 6 13

BT-0600401-EB 26 6 | B1803-515-0A0 12 29 | EA-9500800-00 20 38 | MC-3720016-02 34 7

BT-0600401-EB 26 19 | B1816-051-000 12 38 | EA-9500B00-00 28 9 | MDF-RX2700C0 34 4

BT-0600401-EB 26 20 | BI817-051-000 12 35 | EA-9500B00-00 28 58 | M4007-110-0AA 4 60

BT-0600401-EB 26 25 | B1821-051-000 12 3 | EA-9500B01-00 6 31 | M4007-110-0AB 4 61

BT-0600401-EB ~ 26 26 | B1834-512-000-A 12 21 | EA-9500B01-00 8 35 | M9637-110-000 8 33

BT-0600401-EB 26 27 | B1840-051-000 12 31 | EA-9500B01-00 28 13 | M9638-110-000 24 15

B1111-563-000 2 34 | B1906-051-000 4 5 | EA-9500B01-00 34 17 | M9638-110-000 26 15

B1129-051-000 2 22 | B3016-141-HO0C 8 15 M9640-110-000 8 38

B1132-521-000 2 27 | B3025-141-H00-A 10 15 | GAK-A14040B0 30 30

B1148-555-000 21 11 | B3120-125-000 17 11 | GAK-A14040D0 30 29 | NM-6030001-SC 29 10

B1203-512-000 4 26 | B3125-012-000 17 6 | GAK-A1503000 24 18 | NM-6030001-SC 30 26

B1210-051-000 4 11 | B3126-012-000 17 8 | GAK-A1503000 26 18 | NM-6040001-SC 14 29

B1214-019-000 4 32 | B3128-520-000 17 4 | GAK-A23030A0 24 1 | NM-6040001-SN 18 9

B1214-038-000 28 45 | B3129-526-000 17 10 | GAK-A23030A0 26 1 | NM-6040001-SN 18 10

B1308-055-000 4 35 | B3134-521-000 17 17 | GAK-A2303000 24 2 | NM-6050001-SE 31 13

B1309-055-000 4 36 | B3137-527-0A0 17 5 | GAK-A2303000 26 2 | NM-6050001-SE 31 17

B1310-055-000 4 37 | B3138-512-000 2 32 | GAK-A2304000 24 3 | NM-6060003-SC 16 5

B1313-055-000 4 47 | B3205-210-000 21 10 | GAK-A2304000 26 3 | NM-6080001-SE 22 4

B1314-055-000 4 39 | B3214-047-000 21 28 | GAK-A2401AA0 24 8 | NM-6080003-SC 16 37

B1410-771-000 6 24 | B3309-704-0A0 31 20 | GAK-A2401BA0 26 8 | NM-6080721-SE 30 5

B1411-053-000 6 8 | B3416-552-000 8 77 | GAK-A2402AA0 24 9 | NM-6160511-SE 31 18

B1412-051-000 6 10 | B3520-586-000 28 -24 | GAK-A2402A00 24 10 | NM-7040062-SB 18 11

B1412-051-000 28 19 | B3524-552-000 28 46 | GAK-A2402BA0 26 9 | NM-9050001-SC 29 30

B1414-232-000 6 23 | B3534-155-000 28 44 | GAK-A2402B00 26 10 | NS-6110310-SP 17 20

B1414-555-000 8 17 | B3538-112-000 28 21 | GAK-29009000 24 5 [ NS-6110310-SP 21 26

B1414-555-000 8 21 | B3538-112-000 28 41 | GAK-29009000 26 5 | NS-6110420-SP 12 5

B1418-761-000 10 50 | B8111-220-000 29 6 | GAK-29010000 24 11 | NS-6110420-SP 12 22

B1420-563-000 6 1 | B8112-220-000 29 7 | GAK-29010000 26 11 [ NS-6110530-SP 32 2

B1437-051-000 6 6 | B8202-205-000 29 5 | GAK-29011000 24 4 | NS-6150310-SP 10 59

B1462-053-000 8 47 | B8206-012-000 34 10 | GAK-29011000 26 4 | NS-6150430-SP 14 47

B1465-053-000 8 23 | B8209-012-000 34 11 NS-6150430-SP 16 10

B1466-563-000 8 24 | B8210-012-000 34 13 | HK-0174200-60 24 17 | N§-6680320-SP 10 22

B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | B8213-125-AA0 34 8 | HK-0174200-60 26 17

B1467-563-000 6 14 | B8228-125-000 29 35 | HX-0012300-0A 2 46 | PA-0600502-A0 20 19

B1468-053-000 8 26 | B8404-352-000 34 16 | HX-0012300-0A 4 16 | PA-0600505-A0 14 57

B1470-053-0A0 8 51 | B9113-012-000 34 3 | HX-0029500-0A 16 40 | PA-1601528-A0 14 26

B1470-245-000 38 8 | B9121-012-000 29 8 | HX-0029500-0A 24 28 | PA-1601528-A0 20 4

B1470-562-BA0 38 10 HX-0029500-0A 26 29 | PA-3201003-00 16 31

B1474-245-00C 36 6 | CM-3002000-01 2 43 | HX-0029500-0B 14 64 | PA-3201502-00 16 1

B1474-245-00D 36 7 | CM-3002000-01 22 13 | HX-0029500-0B 24 29 | PA-3202001-00 30 2

B1474-245-00F 36 8 | CM-3002001-BI 2 41 | HX-0029500-0B 26 30 | PA-4001501-00 22 1

B1474-245-00H 36 9 | CQ-2020000-00 4 10 | HX-0029500-0C 14 65 | PJ-0320525-03 14 58

B1474-245-00K 36 10 | CQ-2020000-00 4 19 | HX-0029500-0C 24 30 | PJ-3010605-04 14 27

B1476-245-00A 38 3 | CQ-2020000-00 6 4 | HX-0029500-0C 26 31 | PJ-3010651-04 16 20

B1478-245-000 36 1 | CQ-2020000-00 10 9 | HX-0029500-0C 30 15 [ PJ-3040405-04 20 12

B1478-245-000 36 2 | CQ-2020000-00 10 51 | HX-0029500-0D 20 14 | PJ-3040405-04 20 28

B1479-245-00D 36 3 | CQ-2020000-00 12 4 | HX-0029500-0D 20 29 | PJ-3040451-02 24 12

B1479-245-00F 36 4 | CQ-2020000-00 12 9 | HX-0029500-0D 24 31 | PJ-3040451-02 26 12

B1479-245-00H 36 5 | CQ-2020000-00 28 12 | HX-0029500-0D 26 32 | PJ-3040651-02 16 38

B1501-241-H00 8 36 | CQ-2020000-00 28 15 | HX-0029500-OE 20 13 | PJ-3040651-02 22 10

B1502-246-000 8 44 | CQ-3030000-00 4 9 | HX-0029500-OE 24 32 | PJ-3040651-02 30 13

B1610-155-000 8 37 | CQ-5050000-00 4 12 | HX-0029500-0E 26 33 | PJ-3080400-02 24 36

B1524-245-0A0 38 9 | CS-0790731-SH 14 18 | HX-0029500-OF 22 15 | PJ-3080400-02 26 38

B1525-562-BA0 38 11 | CS-0790731-SH 14 37 | HX-0029500-OF 24 33 | PS-0300322-K0 14 60

B1525-563-SA0 36 26 | CS-0800816-SH 20 8 | HX-0029500-OF 26 34 | PS-0600502-KP 17 23

B1526-527-006 8 63 | CS-1201010-SH 10 62 | HX-0029500-0G 22 16 | PX-0151010-00 16 21

B1527-245-0AC 36 21 | CS-1201011-SH 10 63 | HX-0029500-0G 24 34 | PX-0151010-00 30 14

-39 -




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
G HE N S X _NO i E _No R HE N
RC-0560711-KP 21 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 12 41 88-7110840-SP 16 28 WP-0641601-SD 14 52
RE-0250000-K0 14 43 SQ-1110401-MZ 28 26 SS-7110840-SP 29 3 WP-0641601-SD 16 3
RE-0500000-K0 4 45 SQ-1110401-MZ 28 39 5S-7110840-SP 30 1 WP-0641601-SD 16 34
RE-0500000-K0 8§ 178 5Q-1150451-MZ 28 27 SS-7110910-TP 6 15 WP-0650876-SD 10 58
RE-0500000-K0 21 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 28 38 SS-7110910-TP 8 41 WP-0850002-SP 12 19
RE-0500711-KP 10 8 $S-2090710-TP 2 23 $S-7110910-TP 10 25 WP-1702600-S0 31 19
RE-0800000-KO 8§ 89 $S8-2090710-TP 2 29 8$8-7110910-TP 17 22 WS-0510002-KN 31 16
RE-0900000-K0 10 65 $S8-2110920-TP 2 37 S8-7110910-TP 18 2 WS-0610002-KN 33 3
R0-0922702-00 10 45 S5-3090610-SP 28 17 $S-7111120-TP 8 74 WI-0530002-KS 2 51
RO-0922702-00 21 14 $8-3090710-TP 17 18 SS-7111410-SP 10 11
SS8-4110515-SP 2 35 88-7111410-SP 30 34 100-04109 2 45
SB-1200002-00 4 53 $8-4110615-SP 20 33 S8-7111810-Sp 16 19 101-07902 10 3
SD-0370401-SP 14 35 SS-4110615-SP 28 22 8S-7111810-TP 12 8 101-09700 12 45
SD-0380551-SL 2 28 SS-4110615-SP 28 42 §§-7120760-SP 4 54 101-09809 12 46
SD-0470281-SP - 17 19 S8-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-7120760-SP 16 13 101-09908 12 16
SD-0500481-TP 14 23 §5-4110815-SP 2 9 §8-7120760-Sp 28 31 101-10906 12 47
SD-0600403-TP 30 7 $5-4110815-SP 2 14 88-7150740-SP 8 52 101-11003 12 48
SD-0600452-TP 30 8 8$§-4110815-SP 2 31 S§-7150940-SP 2 19 101-11102 12 13
SD-0640241-SP 20 9 $8-4110815-SP 2 b4 §8-7151210-SP 16 7 101-11201 12 49
SD-0640322-TP 4 41 §§-4110815-SP 4 17 S8-7151610-SP 33 4 101-12407 12 17
SD-0640322-TP 4 42 5S-4110815-SP 28 47 SS-8110422-TP 12 30 101-12506 12 50
SD-0640701-SP 8§ 16 S8-4110815-SP 30 12 SS-8110422-TP 14 19 101-12605 12 51
SD-0720331-SP 22 6 $S-4111215-8P 2 2 SS-8110422-TP 14 38 101-12704 12 52
SD-0800352-SP 16 11 S8-4120615-SP 16 15 85-8110520-TP 20 10 101-20004 14 45
SD-0800402-TP 10 34 3S-4160915-SP 28 35 $S-8111010-TP 4 43 101-20004 16 17
SD-0800402-TP 16 9 $8-4150915-SP 28 37 SS-8150510-TP 12 34 101-24204 17 13
SD-0800481-SP 8 45 35-5090610-SP 2 21 $S-8160710-SP 8 93 101-26803 28 59
SD-0900701-TP 10 21 S8-5110740-TP 29 4 $S-8150710-TP 8 9 102-01200 2 53
SD-1000801-SH 10 55 85-6090520-SP 21 16 55-8150822-TP 4 7 102-05201 10 20
SK-3241601-SC 29 13 $8-6090620-SP 21 22 $S-8160822-TP 4 14 103-20109 17 3
SK-3415001-SE 24 37 58-6090810-TP 12 12 SS-8150822-TP 4 59 103-21107 17 25
SK-3415001-SE 26 39 $S-6090910-TP 8 50 $5-8150822-TP 10 28 103-25157 38 7
SK-3482500-SC 29 16 $8-6091022-TP 6 19 88-8151160-SP 12 27 103-25306 38 4
SK-3482501-SE 24 7 $S-6110480-SP 28 40~ | SS-8151150-TP 6 5 103-37905 8 56
SK-3482501-SE 26 7 SS-6110520-TP 10 656 §8-8151160-TP 10 14 103-38309 36 11
SK-3514000-SC 30 36 5§-6110630-TP 8 64 55-8161150-TP 12 28 105-02300 21 21
SL-4030631-SC 30 27 $8-6110810-TP 21 18 SS-81511560-TP 12 32 105-09701 8 22
SL-4040881-SC 8§ 32 85-6111010-SP 10 61 SS-8660530-TP 4 49 105-29808 34 9
SM-1040801-SC 20 24 8S-6111010-SP 28 28 S8-8660530-TP 12 37 106-04809 4 6
SM-1050801-SR 8 172 $S-6111140-SP 2 42 $5-8660530-TP 12 43 106-18304 21 8
SM-2041001-SB 28 48 $S-6111140-SP 2 44 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 107-04807 21 19
SM-3031401-SE 29 9 §§-6111210-SP 4 63 SS-8660610-TP 4 40 107-13501 8 175
SM-4040601-SC 20 25 | SS-6111610-SP 10 37 SS-8660610-TP 8§ 8 107-13766 8§ 81
SM-4051405-SE 31 12 88-6111610-SP 30 10 SS-8660610-TP 10 19 107-13808 8 83
SM-6021000-TP 29 29 §8-6121210-SP 10 16 S5-8660610-TP 10 64 107-14202 8 170
SM-6030602-TP 14 2 58-6121860-SP 10 43 S5-8660612-TP 8§ 3 107-14509 8§ 84
SM-6040602-TP 20 26 $8-6151040-SP 22 14 S5-8660670-SP 12 36 107-14608 8 85
SM-6040800-SP 21 31 58-6151220-SP 30 33 $5-8660810-TP 4 22 107-14608 20 7
SM-6041402-TP 14 33 88-6151440-SP 20 15 SS-8660810-TP 8 82 107-15001 8§ 61
SM-6043552-TN 16 356 $8-6151440-SP 29 2 S8-8660810-TP 1239 107-15100 8§ 60
SM-6044002-1P 30 3 $8-6151780-SP 8 27 SS-8661030-SP 4 52 107-15308 8 66
SM-6051002-TP 14 54 88-6161812-TP 14 49 S$S5-9090640-SP 14 14 107-15704 8 62
SM-6051002-TP 22 8 $8-6151920-SP 8 30 S8-9151440-CP 10 4 107-16504 8 176
SM-6051202-TP 14 30 $8-6162440-SP 6 29 107-18203 8 69
SM-6051402-TP 8 67 S$§-6153012-TP 14 51 TA-0550604-RO 2 12 107-27204 29 25
SM-6051402-TP 14 21 $S-6153040-SP 12 18 TA-0750704-RO 2 11 107-27303 29 24
SM-6051402-TP 14 40 SS-6153040-SP 29 22 TA-0750704-R0O 8 10 107-27907 14 22
SM-6051602-TP 14 10 $8-6621220-SP 20 31 TA-0800704-RO 29 31 107-32204 2 15
SM-6052002-TP 8§ 91 S8-7060510-SP 14 5 TA-1050504-R0 2 40 107-39209 29 36
SM-6061002-TP 16 33 88-7060510-SP 14 8 TA-1050504-R0 2 48 107-41106 17 14
SM-6061202-TP 2 17 SS-7080510-TP 6 12 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-48101 29 11
SM-6061602-TP 16 2 $§-7090520-TP 2 33 TA-1750502-RO 12 40 107-53002 29 26
SM-6061610-SC 31 6 S8-7090520-TP 20 27 107-55205 29 15
SM-6061802-TP 10 40 $8-7090610-SP 10 30 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 107-55254 29 14
SM-6082002-SP 22 2 S8-7090610-SP 14 16 WpP-0320501-SC 29 12 107-74305 8 58
SM-6082502-TP 12 20 $8-7090910-SP 6 9 WP-0371016-SD 12 11 107-74354 . 8 57
SM-8041402-TP 14 28 SS-7090910-TP 10 32 WP-0371016-SD 18 6 107-74404 8§ 59
SM-8050502-TP 10 6 $8-7091410-SP 21 15 WP-0450801-SD 4 62 110-09909 10 44
SM-8050602-TP 8§ 563 $8-7110510-SP 8 20 WP-0501016-SD 16 30 110-45101 17 156
SM-8050602-TP 8 86 SS-7110510-SP 28 11 WP-0501046-SC 8 18 110-52701 10 46
SM-8050602-TP 21 20 S8-7110570-SP 18 4 WP-0501046-SC 18 12 110-71701 8 43
SM-8050612-TP 10 52 $8-7110710-SP 4 56 WP-0531001-SC 14 11 110-72402 17 16
SM-8060602-TP 4 28 [ 88-7110710-SP 20 11 WP-05631001-SC 14 31 110-72402 21 30
SM-8060602-TP 14 56 88-7110830-SP 6 17 WP-0621016-SD 10 5 110-75801 34 12
SM-8080802-TP 6 21 8S-7110830-SP 8 80 WP-0621016-SD 33 2 111-00500 16 18
SM-8080812-TP 4 15 SS-7110830-SP 28 33 WP-0641601-SC 14 50 119-56802 17 12

—40 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB H_NO 2% N BB BN 2% H N0
129-66800 20 23 | 213-45103 28 34 | 213-93400 10 2 | 214-42553 30 16
135-14310 8 29 | 213-45202 28 36 | 213-93459 10 1 | 214-42603 30 17
135-15606 16 16 | 213-45301 29 27 | 213-93509 12 26 | 214-42702 30 18
137-65607 28 43 | 213-45350 29 23 | 213-93608 12 1 | 214-42900 30 20
145-12503 21 17 | 213-45509 29 34 | 213-93756 12 23 | 214-43007 30 21
179-12106 2 26 | 213-45608 28 25 | 213-94002 14 48 | 214-43106 30 22
213-45657 28 23 | 213-94101 14 12 | 214-43205 30 23
210-06002 32 5 | 213-45707 28 2 | 213-94200 14 17 | 214-4355] 30 19
210-06408 32 3 | 213-45756 28 1 | 213-94309 14 13 | 214-43809 30 24
210-06507 32 1 | 213-45806 28 . 3 | 213-94408 14 36 | 214-44153 2 7
210-48707 8 88 | 213-45905 28 4 | 213-94507 14 20 | 225-37658 21 2
213-31301 2 4 | 213-46002 28 18 | 213-94606 14 32 | 225-38151 21 4
213-32002 2 13 | 213-46101 28 29 | 213-94705 14 39 | 225-38409 21 6
213-32507 4 13 | 213-46200 28 30 | 213-94804 14 15 | 225-38706 21 32
213-32705 4 1 | 213-46309 28 6 | 213-94903 14 34 | 226-02601 2 49
213-33000 4 2 | 213-46358 28 5 | 213-94903 14 41 | 226-04300 4 25
213-33109 4 18 | 213-46408 28 8 | 213-95009 14 9 | 226-04904 4 23
213-33208 4 3 | 213-46507 28 7 | 213-95058 14 6 | 226-09408 10 12
213-33307 4 29 | 213-46606 28 32 | 213-95108 14 24 | 226-10505 10 66
213-33604 12 25 | 213-46705 29 33 | 213-95207 14 25 | 226-11602 4 5]
213-33802 4 48 | 213-46804 29 28 | 213-95306 14 44 | 226-11651 4 50
213-33901 4 44 | 213-46903 29 32 | 213-95405 14 55 | 226-11701 12 44
213-34701 12 15 | 213-47000 28 14 | 213-95504 14 53 | 226-11909 12 42
213-34800 12 24 | 213-47109 8 13 | 213-95603 14 59 | 226-17906 17 9
213-34800 34 14 | 213-47208 28 16 | 213-95702 14 42 | 226-18201 17 7
213-34909 12 2 | 213-47406 6 30 | 213-95801 14 1 | 226-19100 2 52
213-35500 12 6 | 213-48206 17 24 | 213-95900 14 4 | 226-56003 16 14
213-35708 12 7 | 213-48503 16 6 | 213-96007 14 7 | 226-56102 16 12
213-35807 12 10 | 213-48602 16 4 | 213-96502 20 2 | 228-14909 6 7
213-36300 10 60 | 213-49105 16 29 | 213-96551 20 1 | 228-14909 6 11
213-36508 4 21 | 213-49600 2 38 | 213-96601 20 3 | 228-14909 8 11
213-36557 4 20 | 213-49808 2 39 | 213-96700 20 5 | 228-14909 10 69
213-36607 10 49 | 213-50103 8 55 | 213-96809 20 6 | 228-77609 2 47
213-36656 10 48 | 213-50152 8 54 | 213-96908 20 17 | 229-04106 8 7
213-36706 10 53 | 213-51002 29 19 | 213-96957 20 16 | 229-04106 10 18
213-36805 10 41 | 213-51101 29 18 | 213-97005 20 18 | 229-04155 8 6
213-37209 10 38 | 213-51150 29 17 | 213-97104 20 20 | 229-04155 10 17
213-37308 10 33 | 213-51200 29 20 | 213-97203 20 21 | 229-12109 10 47
213-37407 10 26 | 213-51457 29 1 | 213-97302 20 32 | 229-30309 31 14
213-37506 10 23 | 213-53008 4 55 | 213-97401 20 22 | 229-30358 31 1
213-37605 10 35 | 213-55706 21 24 | 213-97500 20 37 | 229-30408 31 10
213-37704 10 24 | 213-55755 21 '23 | 213-97559 20 35 | 229-30507 31 9
213-37803 8§ 92 | 213-55805 2 20 | 213-97567 20 34 | 229-30705 31 7
213-37803 10 27 | 213-55904 20 30 | 213-98300 16 8 | 229-30804 31 5
213-37902 10 31 | 213-56308 22 11 | 213-98409 16 32 | 229-30903 31 4
213-38009 10 36 | 213-56407 22 12 | 213-98508 16 36 | 229-31000 31 3
213-38207 10 54 | 213-56506 22 3 | 213-99100 10 67 | 229-31109 31 2
213-38306 10 29 | 213-56704 22 9. | 213-99209 10 68 | 229-31208 31 15
213-38405 6 32 | 213-56803 22 7 | 213-99506 2 36 | 229-31307 31 11
213-38504 6 3 | 213-57561 8 31 | 213-99605 2 30 | 229-31406 31 8
213-38603 6 18 | 213-57959 21 3 | 214-01757 2 1 | 229-31604 34 6
213-38801 6 20 | 213-57967 21 1 | 214-02300 4 27 | 229-33006 34 2
213-38900 6 22 | 213-63106 18 3 | 214-05204 6 2 | 230-06406 17 26
213-39007 6 28 | 213-64104 10 10 | 214-06103 8 48 | 236-30007 28 49
213-39056 6 27 | 213-78153 12 33 | 214-06509 8 28 | 236-30007 28 50
213-39106 4 8 | 213-78203 10 57 | 214-06608 8 49 | 236-30007 28 51
213-39205 6 26 | 213-78302 8 5 | 214-08505 2 25 | 236-30007 28 52
213-39304 6 25 | 213-78302 10 13 | 214-08554 2 24 | 236-30007 28 53
213-39601 8 71 | 213-78401 12 14 | 214-13158 34 1 | 236-30007 28 54
213-39809 8 79 | 213-78708 21 29 | 214-13267 34 15 | 236-30007 28 55
213-39908 8 12 | 213-87501 4 31 | 214-30400 10 42 | 236-30007 28 56
213-40005 8 87 | 213-87600 4 34 | 214-37108 2 8 | 236-30007 28 57
213-40302 8 90 | 213-87709 4 33 | 214-37207 30 35 | 236-36202 21 5
213-40401 8 1 | 213-87808 4 38 | 214-37306 2 6
213-40500 8 2 | 213-87907 4 30 | 214-38106 30 28
213-40708 28 10 | 213-88400 6 16 | 214-38205 8 73
213-40807 8 19 | 213-88509 22 6 | 214-38403 30 4
213-40906 8 42 | 213-88608 16 27 | 214-38502 30 6
213-41003 8 40 | 213-88657 16 23 | 214-38601 30 9
213-41052 8 39 | 213-88665 16 22 | 214-38700 30 11
213-41151 8 46 | 213-88855 34 18 | 214-40474 4 4
213-41508 8 68 | 213-88863 34 19 | 214-41050 17 2
213-41607 8 65 | 213-92907 2 50 | 214-41068 17 1
213-41904 8 4 | 213-93004 2 18 | 214-41209 18 7
213-42407 32 4 | 213-93103 4 58 | 214-41308 18 8
213-43207 2 16 | 213-93152 4 57 | 214-41407 18 1

- 41 -




MEMO

— 42 —




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 2002 JUKI CORP
ZBORNBEENTEN, WETIZ L
ERLELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI HRE4

T182-8655 R EMA TR RATE-2-1 ¢ £5:
TEL. 03-3480-1111(R %) TEL. 03-3430-4001 (%1 VLA )

HELRYD, 2HEBUS
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

RKCON=Y YR FEHRRRO RO FERCERT 2 EHHY £,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

MO OA—Y Y R K, 2002438 REOHRLBTRMLAELOTT,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 4 Printed in Japan (E)






